Percentage Change in Rateable Value in All Sectors for
West Midlands as at 25 September 2016

Key Area
1 Herefordshire, County of UA
2 Shropshire UA
3 Stoke-on-Trent UA
4 Telford and Wrekin UA
Staffordshire

5 Cannock Chase
6 East Staffordshire
7 Lichfield
8 Newcastle-under-Lyme
9  South Staffordshire
10 Stafford
11 Staffordshire Moorlands
12 Tamworth

Warwickshire
13 North Warwickshire
14 Nuneaton and Bedworth
15 Rugby
16  Stratford-on-Avon
17 Warwick
West Midlands (Met County)
18 Birmingham
19  Cowventry
20 Dudley
21 Sandwell
22 Solihull
23 Walsall
24 Wolverhampton
Worcestershire
25 Bromsgrove
26 Malvern Hills
27 Redditch
28 Worcester
29 Wychawon
30 Wyre Forest

RV
Change
(%)
2.4%
13.4%
5.4%
4.5%

-3.4%
4.6%
7.4%
4.7%
4.7%
3.5%
15.4%
2.6%

8.0%
0.9%
1.5%
5.1%
3.5%

4.1%
3.4%
-2.5%
-1.0%
-2.9%
9.1%
3.5%

-5.8%
6.1%
-5.8%
0.9%
2.8%
-0.5%
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The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after

the Revaluation Programme.
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Percentage Change in Rateable Value in the Retail Sector for

West Midlands as at 25 September 2016

Key
1
2
3
4

13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

Area
Herefordshire, County of UA
Shropshire UA
Stoke-on-Trent UA
Telford and Wrekin UA
Staffordshire

Cannock Chase
East Staffordshire
Lichfield
Newcastle-under-Lyme
South Staffordshire
Stafford
Staffordshire Moorlands
Tamworth
Warwickshire
North Warwickshire
Nuneaton and Bedworth
Rugby
Stratford-on-Avon
Warwick
West Midlands (Met County)
Birmingham
Cowventry
Dudley
Sandwell
Solihull
Walsall
Wolverhampton
Worcestershire
Bromsgrove
Malvern Hills
Redditch
Worcester
Wychawvon
Wyre Forest

RV
Change
(%)
-6.9%
9.1%
-2.4%
3.6%

-3.1%
-7.3%
-4.2%
-9.5%
1.7%
-3.0%
5.6%
-7.3%

15.0%

-11.0%
-4.4%
0.1%
-2.6%

5.2%
-2.7%
-2.5%
1.0%
-4.5%
-1.8%
-0.2%

-13.4%
6.8%
-10.2%
-8.2%
-4.5%
-6.2%
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The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after

the Revaluation Programme.
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Percentage Change in Rateable Value in the Industry Sector for

West Midlands as at 25 September 2016

Key
1
2
3
4

13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

Area
Herefordshire, County of UA
Shropshire UA
Stoke-on-Trent UA
Telford and Wrekin UA
Staffordshire

Cannock Chase

East Staffordshire
Lichfield
Newcastle-under-Lyme
South Staffordshire
Stafford

Staffordshire Moorlands
Tamworth

Warwickshire

North Warwickshire
Nuneaton and Bedworth
Rugby
Stratford-on-Avon
Warwick

West Midlands (Met County)

Birmingham
Cowventry
Dudley
Sandwell
Solihull

Walsall
Wolverhampton

Worcestershire

Bromsgrove
Malvern Hills
Redditch
Worcester
Wychawvon
Wyre Forest

RV
Change
(%)
2.6%
17.4%
5.8%
3.2%

2.3%

9.3%

13.4%
10.3%
-0.8%
3.2%
12.7%
12.2%

9.7%
5.7%
5.3%
11.3%
7.5%

2.1%
5.8%
-4.0%
-3.6%
-1.3%
0.6%
0.3%

-8.3%
2.3%
-1.7%
3.5%
-1.6%
-1.8%
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The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after

the Revaluation Programme.
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Percentage Change in Rateable Value in the Office Sector for %

West Midlands as at 25 September 2016 X"gggggn Office
RV RV change (%) - Office Sector
Change West Midiands
Key Area (%) [ ECERCIEER
1 Herefordshire, County of UA 4.5% - Ote 8 () D-ia o -11 (5)
2 Shropshire UA 4.7% - 4t 0@
3 Stoke-on-Trent UA 1.4%
4 Telford and Wrekin UA -3.6%
Staffordshire
5 Cannock Chase 3.7%
6 East Staffordshire 0.7%
7 Lichfield -18.0%
8 Newcastle-under-Lyme -5.2%
9 South Staffordshire 15.5%
10 Stafford -1.8%
11 Staffordshire Moorlands 22.3%
12 Tamworth -12.4%
Warwickshire
13 North Warwickshire -3.6%
14 Nuneaton and Bedworth -3.3%
15  Rugby 17.7%
16  Stratford-on-Avon -6.0%
17 Warwick -6.3%
West Midlands (Met County)
18 Birmingham -10.0%
19 Coventry -5.2%
20 Dudley -14.1%
21 Sandwell -2.0%
22 Solihull -10.2%
23  Walsall 11.5%
24 Wolverhampton 6.5%
Worcestershire
25 Bromsgrove -17.7%
26 Malvern Hills -1.3%
27 Redditch -7.3%
28 Worcester -3.9% 0 10
29 Wychawon 9.2%
30 Wyre Forest -2.9% © Crown Copyright 2016 T

The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after
the Revaluation Programme.



Percentage Change in Rateable Value in the Other Sector for

West Midlands as at 25 September 2016

Key
1
2
3
4

13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

Area
Herefordshire, County of UA
Shropshire UA
Stoke-on-Trent UA
Telford and Wrekin UA
Staffordshire

Cannock Chase
East Staffordshire
Lichfield
Newcastle-under-Lyme
South Staffordshire
Stafford
Staffordshire Moorlands
Tamworth
Warwickshire
North Warwickshire
Nuneaton and Bedworth
Rugby
Stratford-on-Avon
Warwick
West Midlands (Met County)
Birmingham
Cowventry
Dudley
Sandwell
Solihull
Walsall
Wolverhampton
Worcestershire
Bromsgrove
Malvern Hills
Redditch
Worcester
Wychawon
Wyre Forest

RV
Change
(%)
11.3%
16.1%
16.1%
11.5%

-13.0%
9.6%
18.5%
15.2%
8.0%
10.8%
22.0%
11.9%

5.3%
8.1%
6.9%
7.7%
15.3%

17.0%
13.1%
4.6%
3.2%
3.9%
34.2%
10.3%

6.7%
9.9%
8.2%
13.2%
12.8%
9.5%
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The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after
the Revaluation Programme.
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